Master

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 81-64

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Orders and Resolution containing waste discharge requirements apply to waste discharge facilities which have ceased discharging or were never constructed or the discharge is less than 15,000 gallons-per-day.
- 2. It is desirable to rescind said below listed Board Orders and Resolution.
- 3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for each of the below-listed Orders and Resolution who submitted the original reports of waste discharge, explaining the Board's consideration of rescinding the particular Order or Resolution, and requesting timely comments.
- 4. The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Orders and Resolution.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements are hereby rescinded:

Resolution or Order No.	Name	Date Adopted
73–44	CL&E Corporation - Copper Basin Exploration Project - Whipple Mountains near Parker Dam	8/16/73
74-20	Orson P. Holt - Blythe Area	5/30/74
70-70	Riverside County Parks Department Lake Cahuilla Recreational Facility	12/10/70

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on May 20, 1981.

Executive Officer

conjulado